

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #3-2020

Part 1 - Tuscarawas County Roads 25 (Delaware Drive), 125 (21st Street), 60 (Wainwright Road), 116 (Moravian Church Road) & 67 (Midvale Mine Road)
June 3, 2020

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quant	Unit	Item Descriptions	Shelly & Sands, Inc.*		Superior Pav & Mat'l		Newton Asph Paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
2	254	764	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	15.00	11,460.00	10.00	7,640.00	15.00	11,460.00
3	301	0	cy	Bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	402	0	cy	Asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00		0.00
5	404	4,082	cy	Asphalt concrete	129.00	526,578.00	125.00	510,250.00	136.00	555,152.00
6	407	5,681	gal	Tack coat	2.00	11,362.00	2.00	11,362.00	2.00	11,362.00
7	408	0	gal	Prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	lump	sum	Maintaining traffic	17,052.00	17,052.00	30,000.00	30,000.00		0.00
9	614.10	8.904	mi	Temporary centerline striping	100.00	890.40	475.00	4,229.40	200.00	1,780.80
10	617	0	cy	Compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	728	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	78.00	56,784.00	100.00	72,800.00	70.00	50,960.00

Total **\$626,626.40** Total **\$639,781.40** Total ## **\$637,214.80**

corrected bid

*Low Bidder

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #3-2020

Part 2 - Tuscarawas County Roads 47 (Ragersville Road), 70 (Sugarcreek Road), 73 (Winklepleck Road, 75 (Golf Course Road) & 78 (Winfield Strasburg Road)

June 3, 2020

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Newton Asph Paving*		Melway Paving Co.		Superior Pav & Matl	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,200.00	5,200.00
2	254	750	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	15.00	11,250.00	15.00	11,250.00	10.00	7,500.00
3	301	0	cy	Bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	404	0	cy	Asphalt Base		0.00		0.00		0.00
5	404	6,170	cy	Asphalt concrete	130.00	802,100.00	133.00	820,610.00	134.00	826,780.00
6	407	8,712	gal	Tack coat	2.00	17,424.00	1.91	16,639.92	2.00	17,424.00
7	408	0	gal	Prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	lump	sum	Maintaining traffic	35,000.00	35,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
9	614.10	13.43	mi	Temporary centerline striping	200.00	2,686.00	200.00	2,686.00	475.00	6,379.25
10	617	0	cy	Compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	1098	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	70.00	76,860.00	76.00	83,448.00	110.00	120,780.00

Total **\$955,320.00** Total **\$960,633.92** Total **\$1,024,063.25**

***Low Bidder**

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #3-2020
Part 3 - Tuscarawas County Road 103 (North Orchard Road)
June 3, 2020

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quant	Unit	Item Descriptions	Superior Pav & Matl*		Northstar Asphalt		Newton Asph Paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	254	163	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	6.00	978.00	15.00	2,445.00	15.00	2,445.00
3	301	0	cy	Bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	402	0	cy	Asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00		0.00
5	404	589	cy	Asphalt concrete	112.00	65,968.00	145.00	85,405.00	155.00	91,295.00
6	407	830	gal	Tack coat	2.00	1,660.00	2.00	1,660.00	2.00	1,660.00
7	408	0	gal	Prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	lump	sum	Maintaining traffic	3,100.00	3,100.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
9	614.1	1.257	mi	Temporary centerline striping	461.22	579.75	500.00	628.50	200.00	251.40
10	617	0	cy	Compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	102	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy	104.00	10,608.00	55.00	5,610.00	70.00	7,140.00

Total **\$83,893.75** Total **\$104,248.50** Total **\$110,791.40**

***Low Bidder**

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #3-2020
Part 4 - Lawrence Township
June 3, 2020

Ref. No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Superior Pav & Matl*		Northstar Asphalt		Newton Asph Paving		
				Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	103.05	lump sum	Premium for contract bond	2,950.00	2,950.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	
2	254	8877	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	1.70	15,090.90	1.50	13,315.50	2.50	22,192.50
3	301	0	cy	Bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	304	0	cy	Aggregate Base (Limestone)		0.00		0.00		0.00
5	404	679	cy	Asphalt concrete	120.00	81,480.00	143.00	97,097.00	142.00	96,418.00
6	407	812	gal	Tack coat	2.50	2,030.00	2.00	1,624.00	2.00	1,624.00
7	408	0	gal	Prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	-----	-----	Maintaining traffic (Resident's only)		0.00		0.00		0.00
9	614.1	0	mi	Temporary centerline striping		0.00		0.00		0.00
10	617	0	cy	Compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	0	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy		0.00		0.00		0.00

Total **\$101,550.90** Total **\$113,036.50** Total **\$121,734.50**

***Low Bidder**

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #3-2020
Part 5 - Warwick Township
June 3, 2020

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quant	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Newton Asph Paving*		Shelly & Sands, Inc.	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	1	sum	Premium for contract bond	1,500.00	1,500.00	410.00	410.00
2	254	129	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	10.00	1,290.00	15.00	1,935.00
3	301	0	cy	Bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00
4	402	0	cy	Asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00
5	404	727	cy	Asphalt concrete	135.00	98,145.00	138.00	100,326.00
6	407	576	gal	Tack coat	2.00	1,152.00	2.00	1,152.00
7	408	0	gal	Prime coat		0.00		0.00
8	614	-----	-----	Maintaining traffic		0.00		0.00
9	614.10	0	mi	Temporary centerline striping		0.00		0.00
10	617	0	cy	Compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00
11	special	0	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy		0.00		0.00

Total **\$102,087.00** Total **\$103,823.00**

***Low Bidder**

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #3-2020
Part 6 -Village of Baltic
June 3, 2020

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quant	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Newton Asph Paving*		Melway Paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
2	254	288	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	10.00	2,880.00	20.00	5,760.00
3	301	0	cy	Bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00
4	402	0	cy	Asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00
5	404	332	cy	Asphalt concrete	190.00	63,080.00	200.00	66,400.00
6	407	399	gal	Tack coat	2.00	798.00	1.85	738.15
7	408	0	gal	Prime coat		0.00		0.00
8	614	lump	sum	Maintaining traffic	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
9	614.10	7.69	mi	Temporary centerline striping		0.00		0.00
10	617	0	cy	Compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00
11	special	631	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy		0.00		0.00

Total **\$70,758.00** Total **\$76,398.15**

***Low Bidder**

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #3-2020
Part 7 - Village of Gnadenhutten
June 3, 2020

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quant	Unit tities	Item Descriptions	Shelly & Sands*		Newton Asph Paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	275.00	275.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	254	294	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	15.00	4,410.00	10.00	2,940.00
3	301	45	cy	Bituminous aggregate base	115.00	5,175.00	188.00	8,460.00
4	402	0	cy	Asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00
5	404	349	cy	Asphalt concrete	155.00	54,095.00	188.00	65,612.00
6	407	423	gal	Tack coat	2.00	846.00	2.00	846.00
7	408	0	gal	Prime coat		0.00		0.00
8	612	Lump	Sum	Maintaining traffic	4,600.99	4,600.99	3,000.00	3,000.00
9	614.10	0	mi	Temporary centerline striping		0.00		0.00
10	617	0	cy	Compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00
11	special	0	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy		0.00		0.00

Total **\$69,401.99** Total **\$82,358.00**

***Low Bidder**

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #3-2020
Part 8 - Village of Strasburg
June 3, 2020

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quantities	Unit	Item Descriptions	Northstar Asphalt*		Superior Paving		Newton Asph Paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,400.00	6,400.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	254	3,715	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	2.60	9,659.00	2.50	9,287.50	3.00	11,145.00
3	301	0	cy	Bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	402	0	cy	Asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00		0.00
5	404	290	cy	Asphalt concrete	159.00	46,110.00	144.00	41,760.00	160.00	46,400.00
6	407	346	gal	Tack coat	2.00	692.00	3.50	1,211.00	2.00	692.00
7	408	0	gal	Prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	-----	-----	Maintaining traffic		0.00		0.00		0.00
9	614.10	0	mi	Temporary centerline striping		0.00		0.00		0.00
10	617	0	cy	Compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	0	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy		0.00		0.00		0.00

Total **\$57,461.00** Total **\$58,658.50** Total **\$59,737.00**

***Low Bidder**

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #3-2020
Part 9 - Village of Sugarcreek
June 3, 2020

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quant	Unit	Item Descriptions	Newton Asph Paving*		Melway Paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
2	254	12,695	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	2.00	25,390.00	2.00	25,390.00
3	301	0	cy	Bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00
4	402	0	cy	Asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00
5	404	1,349	cy	Asphalt concrete	138.00	186,162.00	173.00	233,377.00
6	407	1,079	gal	Tack coat	2.00	2,158.00	1.85	1,996.15
7	408	0	gal	Prime coat		0.00		0.00
8	614	-----		Maintaining traffic		0.00		0.00
9	61410	0	mi	Temporary centerline striping		0.00		0.00
10	617	0	cy	Compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00
11	special	0	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy		0.00		0.00

Total **\$216,710.00** Total **\$261,963.15**

***Low Bidder**

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #3-2020
Part 10 - City of Uhrichsville
June 3, 2020

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quant	Unit ties	Item Descriptions	Newton Asph Paving*		Shelly & Sands	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	3,000.00	3,000.00	924.66	924.66
2	254	9,376	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	2.50	23,440.00	2.80	26,252.80
3	301	0	cy	Bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00
4	402	0	cy	Asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00
5	404	1,293	cy	Asphalt concrete	150.00	193,950.00	155.00	200,415.00
6	407	1,527	gal	Tack coat	2.00	3,054.00	2.00	3,054.00
7	408	0	gal	Prime coat		0.00		0.00
8	614	lump	sum	Maintaining traffic	5,000.00	5,000.00	10,300.00	10,300.00
9	61410	0	mi	Temporary centerline striping		0.00		0.00
10	617	0	cy	Compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00
11	special	0	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy		0.00		0.00

Total **\$228,444.00** Total **\$240,946.46**

***Low Bidder**

TUSCARAWAS COUNTY
Roadway Resurfacing - Detailed Bid Tab
Project #3-2020

Part 11 - Tuscarwas County Commissioners - Health Department Parking Lot
June 3, 2020

Ref. No.	Item No.	Approx Quan	Unit titles	Item Descriptions	Superior Pav & Matl*		Shelly & Sands		Newton Asph Paving		Northstar Asphalt		Most Paving	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	103.05	lump	sum	Premium for contract bond	4,350.00	4,350.00	500.00	500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,062.26	2,062.26
2	254	1,316	sy	Pavement planning bituminous	3.75	4,935.00	5.00	6,580.00	4.00	5,264.00	10.00	13,160.00		10,162.00
3	301		cy	Bituminous aggregate base		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
4	402	0	cy	Asphalt concrete		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
5	404	284	cy	Asphalt concrete	148.00	42,032.00	155.00	44,020.00	210.00	59,640.00	192.00	54,528.00	199.06	56,533.04
6	407	255	gal	Tack coat	4.25	1,083.75	2.00	510.00	2.00	510.00	2.00	510.00	3.31	844.05
7	408		gal	Prime coat		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
8	614	-----	-----	Maintaining traffic		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
9	614.10	lump	sum	Parking Lot striping	1,115.00	1,115.00	6,850.15	6,850.15	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,205.00	1,205.00
10	617	0	cy	Compacted aggregate		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00
11	special	0	cy	Asphalt grindings – to include surface treatment of asphalt grindings with MC 30 at a rate of 0.50 gal/sy		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00		0.00

Total **\$53,515.75** Total **\$58,460.15** Total **\$68,914.00** Total **\$70,448.00** Total ## **\$70,806.35**

##errors in bid

*Low Bidder